PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHIH-WEI YI	04/12/2011
PIN-CHUAN LIU	04/19/2011
HSIAO-HENG LU	04/12/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Industrial Technology Research Institute
Street Address:	No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Rd.
Internal Address:	Chutung
City:	Hsinchu
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	31040

Name:	National Chiao Tung University		
Street Address:	1001 University Road		
City:	Hsinchu		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		
Postal Code:	30010		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13110911	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)740-5368

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4087405668

Email: jason.lin@linassociatesip.com

Correspondent Name: Lin & Associates Intellectual Property,

Address Line 1: PO Box 2339

PATENT

REEL: 026303 FRAME: 0942

OF \$40.00 13110911

501536275

Address Line 4: Saratoga, CALIFORNIA 95070-0339		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11145UPL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason Z. Lin	
Total Attachments: 1 source=11145UPL-Assignment#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 026303 FRAME: 0943

UTILITY SOLE/JOINT-U.S. ONLY

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, CHIH-WEI YI, PIN	i-CHUAN LIU an	d HSIAO-HENO	LU, whose post offic	ce address(es) appear(s) below,			
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in HYBRID CODEC APPARATUS AND							
METHOD FOR DATA TRASNFERRING (her	reinafter referred to as the	he Invention) for whic	h an application for Uni	ited States Letters Patent was			
executed on even date herewith;							
executed on		_					
☐ filed on, Serial No			docionation				
The United States of America:	on _		designating				
Patent number , issue on							
WHEREAS, 1. Industrial Technolog							
address is 1. No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Rd.,							
Hsinchu 30010, Taiwan, R. O. C. hereinafter refe	πed to as ASSIGNEE,	is desirous of acquirin	g the entire right, title a	nd interest in and to the same			
in the United States;	•						
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and, valuable	-	-					
sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right,				the United States of America,			
including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, co	ntinuation, continuation	i-in-part and reissue of	said application.				
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execu							
maintenance of said application or any other patent application							
affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, a							
ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIG		-	-	-			
ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further as							
respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any		•		nis instrument. ASSIGNOR's			
obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's	heirs, executors, admini	istrators and other lega	al representatives.				
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and re							
to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and							
ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full		ich such Letters Pate	nt may be granted, as f	fully and entirely as the same			
would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and	sale not been made.						
		*					
Assigner: CHIH-WEI YI	Dated this	day of		at Taiwan, R. O. C.			
No. 27, Lane 32,			•				
Jhu-an 1st Rd., Baoshan Township,	~ 17	111	7. 1				
Hsinchu County 30841,	/ //ii	1-11/20	1/ /	e dim to all			
Taiwan, R. O. C.	_ COM	1 1/1/10		64/12/2011			
		Signature	1	,			
Assignor: PIN-CHUAN LIU	Dated this	day of		at Taiwan, R. O. C.			
6F-2, No. 56,							
Lushui Rd., East Dist.,	'n	1	1				
Hsinchu City 30068,	Por-	cheron	Lin	2011.4.18			
Taiwan, R. O. C.				2011. 4. 17			
		Signature					
Assignor: HSIAO-HENG LU	Dated this	day of		at Taiwan, R. O. C.			
No.7, Lane 28,				in rain in or or			
Zhong'an St., Fengshan Dist,							
Kaohsiung City 83068,	M	Mara I.	- C /	11/11/15			
Taiwan, R. O. C. H 5, ao - Heng Lu. 20/1/4/12							
	Signature						
		Signumre					
	•						

PATENT REEL: 026303 FRAME: 0944

RECORDED: 05/18/2011